PUBLIC NOTICE

ELECTION PROCLAMATION

SOUTH CIRCLE ESTATES IMPROVEMENT AND SERVICE DISTRICT PONDEROSA IMPROVEMENT AND SERVICE DISTRICT

NOWOOD IMPROVEMENT AND SERVICE DISTRICT LOWER NOWOOD IMPROVEMENT AND SERVICE DISTRICT

Date of Election: March 19, 2024 Place of Election: Washakie County Courthouse Time of Election: 9:00 am to 2:00 pm.

Filing Office: Washakie County Clerk, P.O. Box 260, Worland, WY 82401 (307) 347-3131

Filing Period: December 20, 2023 through January 9, 2024 Application forms are available at the Washakie County Clerk's office.

Qualifications of a District Director are as follows: Voting member of the governing body of the special district. Absentee voting is permitted. No special voter registration shall

be held. Any voter not otherwise registered who makes an affidavit evidencing his or her qualifications to vote is deemed registered for that election.

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

November 23, 2023